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STAFF ROOM

STORE 04

COTS ROOM‐1

90 m²
PLAY ROOM 1

(YR 0‐2 FOR 26 CHILDREN)

(YR 2‐3 FOR 25 CHILDREN)

SSL. 7.800

FOYER

(YR 3‐5 FOR 35 CHILDREN)

CHILDREN TOILET

FOR 86  CHILDREN
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OUTDOOR PLAY AREA

EXTERNAL STORAGE

16030

L'DRY

APPROX. LOCATION OF DRAINAGE PIT
REFER TO CIVIL/ HYDRAULIC ENG'S DETAILS
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+SSL 7.800

SSL 7.800

RAINWATER TANK/ ONSITE
OSD TANK SHOWN DASHED
REFER TO HYD. ENG'S DETAILS

+SSL 7.650
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COTS ROOM 2
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CHILDPROOF FENCE
OR SAFETY BARRIER

14
95

NOTE:
BUILDER TO ENSURE A MINIMUM
10.38mm LAMINATED GLAZING WITH
ACOUSTIC SEALS ALL AROUND
PERIMETERS IS PROVIDED FOR THE
WHOLE PROJECT, WITH MINIMUM
STC OF 35 (REFER TO ACOUSTIC
REPORT FOR DETAILS.)

INSTALL MIN. 2100mm HIGH ACOUSTIC SCREEN ALONG
THE NORTHERN AND EASTERN BOUNDARY OF THE
PROPOSED OUTDOOR PLAY AREA, THE SCREEN CAN BE
CONSTRUCTED BY 6mm THICK GLASS OR EQUAL.
(REFER TO ACOUSTIC REPORT FOR DETAILS.)

LINE OF AWNING ABOVE . ENSURE
NO GAP EXIST BETWEEN THE
AWNING AND BUILDING. REFER TO
ACOUSTIC REPORT FOR DETAILS.

FENCING DETAIL OF THE
OUTDOOR PLAY SPACES ARE
TO COMPLY WITH AS1926.1

CHILDPROOF EXIT GATE

CHILDPROOF EXIT GATE
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MIN. 1800mm HIGH NON‐CLIMBABLE
CHILDPROOF FENCE & GATE. FENCE MUST
BE OBSCURED/ SCREEN‐OFF FROM PUBLIC
FOR PRIVACY PURPOSE. PROPOSED FENCE
MATERIAL/ TYPE BY OTHERS.

 1:40 SLOPE

STAIR HANDRAILS & STAIR
NOSING TO BE PROVIDED

HR HR

MIN. 2 OUTDOOR HOSE TAP
OUTLETS TO BE PROVIDED
HYDRAULIC ENG. TO CONFIRM ITS
LOCATION

BASE BUILDING ARCHITECT
TO ENSURE WALL SPANDRELS
ARE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION J REPORT.

BASE BUILDING ARCHITECT
TO ENSURE WALL SPANDRELS
ARE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION J REPORT.

BASE BUILDING ARCHITECT
TO ENSURE WALL SPANDRELS
ARE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION J REPORT.

STORE 09

STORE 03

SIGN‐IN

CRAFT SINK

CRAFT SINK

CRAFT SINK

REFER TO LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT DRAWINGS FOR
OUTDOOR PLAY AREA DETAILS

OFFICE / RECEPTION

ENTRY GLAZING AND
DOOR TO BASE BUILDING
ARCHITECT DETAILS
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STORE 07

STORE 08

CHILDCARE CENTRE INTERNAL AREA  =  578.0 SQM

CHILDCARE CENTRE EXTERNAL AREA  =  618.0 SQM

INDOOR PLAY AREA 1 (AGE 0‐2) UNENCUMBERED AREA    =  89.9 SQM

INDOOR PLAY AREA 2 (AGE 2‐3) UNENCUMBERED AREA    =  83.1 SQM

INDOOR PLAY AREA 3 (AGE 3‐6) UNENCUMBERED AREA   =  120.3 SQM

NET OUTDOOR PLAY AREA  (AGE 0‐6)        =  618.0 SQM

NUMBER OF PLACES
YR 0‐2 =  26
YR 2‐3 =  25
YR 3‐6 =  35
TOTAL:  86

ABV. ‐ ABOVE
CH  ‐ CEILING HEIGHT
CLG  ‐ CEILING
EFL ‐ EXISTING FLOOR LEVEL
ESL ‐ EXISTING SLAB LEVEL
EXT ‐ EXTERIOR
FF  ‐ FLOOR FINISH
FFL  ‐ FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
FSL ‐ FINISH SURFACE LEVEL
GPO ‐ GENERAL POWER OUTLET
HR ‐ STAIR HANDRAIL (STAINLESS STEEL)
INT ‐ INTERIOR
LS ‐ LIGHT SWITCH
NGL ‐ NATURAL GROUND LEVEL
PB ‐ PLASTERBOARD
PF  ‐ PAINT FINISH
SSL ‐ STRUCTURAL SLAB LEVEL
WF ‐ WALL FINISH

| Suite 2, Level 1 ‐ 44‐46 Marco Avenue, Revesby NSW 2212
| P.O Box 702, Revesby NSW 2212

| P: 02‐9785 5920
| F: 02‐9785 5921

| www.artmade.com.au
| mail@artmade.com.au

• Any Discrepancies MUST be reported to the Architect.
• All work to Conform to relevant Australian Standards &  Codes as applicable.
• This drawing is copyrighted© and must NOT be copied or reused without

authority from ArtMade Architects
• Contractors to check all dimensions on site prior to commencing Construction.
• Do not scale from this drawing, use given written dimensions
• Drawing not for construction purposes

NOTES

Project number

Date

Issue

Checked By

Scale

Drawn By

L.G.A.

Sheet No.

PROJECT ADDRESS

SHEET NAME

PROJECT

CLIENT

ASSOCIATED CONSULTANTS
ACCESS
ACOUSTIC
BCA

ELECTRICAL
FIRE
GEOTECH
HYDRAULIC
LANDSCAPE

A1

ARCHITECT

© COPYRIGHT

The copyright of this drawing together with any other documents
prepared by ArtMade Architects (AM) remains the property of AM. AM grants
licence for the use of this document for the purpose for which it is
intended. The license is not transferablewithout permission from AM.

MECH
SEC J

CIVIL

STRUCTURE
SURVEY

Phase

Sheet Size

|A r t M a d e  A r c h i t e c t s|

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

2/
12

/2
01

6 
4:

4 8
:0

2 
PM

C
:\U

se
rs

\U
se

r \D
oc

um
en

ts
\4

34
-T

D
-P

4_
FR

. rv
tN

02.12.2016

As indicated

LEVEL 02 ‐ FLOOR PLAN

CHILDCARE CENTRE

19‐33 KENT RD, MASCOT, NSW, 2020

A03.0143415

BOTANY
BAY

KZ/ YN SS

TD

FOR INFORMATION

0 4

1 : 100

521 3

CALCULATION

ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION
A 09/04/2015 P1 ‐ FOR APPROVAL
B 10/04/2015 P2 ‐ FOR APPROVAL
C 01.10.2015 AMENDED BOTTLE PREP. SINK SETOUT
D 22.10.2015 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
E 23.10.2015 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
F 30.10.2015 CC ISSUE ‐ REVISED STAFF TOILET AND ENTRY DOOR
G 12.11.2015 TD ISSUE ‐ FOR APPROVAL
H 02.12.2015 HOSE TAP AMENDMENT NOTE ADDED
I 17.12.2015 AMENDMENT TO SECTION J REPORT
J 23.06.2016 UPDATE PROJECT ADDRESS AS REQUEST
K 29.06.2016 REINSTATED PROJECT ADDRESS
L 18.10.2016 AMENDMENTS TO FOYER & PLAY ROOMS
M 01.11.2016 REINSTATED OFFICE / RECEPTION

N 02.12.2016 MODIFY NAPPY CHANGE 01 & EXTERNAL DOORS +
ADDED NAPPY CHANGE 02 & STORE ROOMS

ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND


